

BID SPREAD

PROJECT: Goetz Road Street Improvements  
LOCATION: City of Menifee  
FILE NO.: 6220-2302  
OWNER: Pulte Homes

BID DATE: May 25, 2023

CONTRACTOR:		TOTAL
1.	<u>Marathon General, Inc.</u>	\$ 4,194,000.29
2.	<u>All American Asphalt</u>	\$ 4,424,424.00
3.	<u>Hillcrest Contracting</u>	\$ 4,692,692.99
4.	<u>Eagle Paving Company, Inc. dba Toro Engineering</u>	\$ 11,000,000.00

Prepared by:  
Shannon Lee

Reviewed by:  
Erica Langham

BID SPREAD

**PROJECT: Goetz Road Street Improvements**

BID DATE: May 25, 2023

LOCATION: City of Menifee

FILE NO.: 6220-2302

OWNER: Pulte Homes

ITEM NO.	Goetz Road Street Improvements	UNIT MEAS	QUAN	Marathon General		All American Asphalt		Hillcrest Contracting		Eagle Paving Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Mobilization/Demobilization (2% Max of Contract)	LS	1	24,027.00	24,027.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	38,347.52	38,347.52	155,074.00	155,074.00
2.	Additional Mobilization for Sidewalk in Phase 1	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	Additional Mobilization for Phase 2	LS	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
4.	Payment and Performance Bonds	LS	1	38,500.00	38,500.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
5.	Traffic Control Allowance	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6.	Erosion Control (Protection of Work)	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	5,012.20	5,012.20	15,000.00	15,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
7.	Roadway Excavation	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	1,401,745.00	1,401,745.00
8.	Remove Existing Street Improvements	SF	84,099	1.25	105,123.75	0.90	75,689.10	1.25	105,123.75	4.50	378,445.50
9.	Remove Existing Street Improvements Including Asphalt, Curb and Gutter and Handicap Ramps at Goldenrod Avenue and Goetz Road	LS	1	42,500.00	42,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
10.	Remove and Realign Curb and Gutter	LF	691	13.00	8,983.00	55.00	38,005.00	65.00	44,915.00	125.00	86,375.00
11.	Sawcut and Join Existing Pavement per Detail on Sheet 17	LF	242	2.00	484.00	16.00	3,872.00	2.25	544.50	10.00	2,420.00
12.	Construct 6" AC over 13.5" AB per City of Menifee Standards	SF	471,178	5.32	2,506,666.96	5.15	2,426,566.70	6.20	2,921,303.60	11.00	5,182,958.00
13.	Construct 5" AC over 10.5" AB per City of Menifee Standards	SF	9,945	7.50	74,587.50	4.90	48,730.50	5.15	51,216.75	11.00	109,395.00
14.	Construct Sidewalk per City of Menifee Standard 400	SF	44,085	5.60	246,876.00	5.55	244,671.75	4.75	209,403.75	18.00	793,530.00
15.	Construct Meandering Sidewalk per City of Menifee Standard 401	SF	21,423	7.55	161,743.65	6.30	134,964.90	6.30	134,964.90	20.00	428,460.00
16.	Construct Modified 11' Wide Cross Gutter per Detail on Sheet 17	SF	3,961	16.75	66,346.75	18.80	74,466.80	15.75	62,385.75	25.00	99,025.00
17.	Construct 8" Curb and Gutter per City of Menifee Standard 201	LF	7,652	33.50	256,342.00	33.60	257,107.20	30.00	229,560.00	48.00	367,296.00
18.	Construct 8A Curb per City of Menifee Standard 203	LF	4,881	24.00	117,144.00	21.95	107,137.95	20.00	97,620.00	48.00	234,288.00
19.	Construct 6" Curb and Gutter per City of Menifee Standard 200	LF	254	69.00	17,526.00	30.00	7,620.00	50.00	12,700.00	125.00	31,750.00
20.	Construct 8" Asphalt Berm per City of Menifee Standard 204	LF	2,355	11.00	25,905.00	14.40	33,912.00	15.00	35,325.00	16.00	37,680.00
21.	Construct Pedestrian Ramp Type 1 per City of Menifee Standard 405	EA	13	1,450.00	18,850.00	2,500.00	32,500.00	775.00	10,075.00	6,600.00	85,800.00
22.	Construct Commercial Driveway Approach per City of Menifee Standard 208 (W=20')	EA	1	19,500.00	19,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
23.	Furnish and Install 6" PVC Drain Pipe per Detail on Sheet 2	LF	531	18.50	9,823.50	95.00	50,445.00	66.00	35,046.00	20.00	10,620.00
24.	Furnish and Install 18" x 18" Brooks Box Catch Basin with Traffic Rated Steel Grate or Approved Equivalent per Details on Sheets 2 and 34	EA	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	5,900.00	29,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
25.	Fine Grade and Subgrade Prep for Sidewalk	SF	65,508	0.90	58,957.20	0.95	62,232.60	1.27	83,195.16	2.00	131,016.00
26.	Fine Grade and Subgrade Prep for Paving	SF	481,123	0.16	76,979.68	0.21	101,035.83	0.17	81,790.91	1.00	481,123.00
27.	Fine Grade and Subgrade Prep for Parkway	SF	87,411	0.30	26,223.30	0.55	48,076.05	0.40	34,964.40	1.50	131,116.50
28.	Fine Grade and Subgrade Prep for Median	SF	15,711	1.00	15,711.00	2.22	34,878.42	1.00	15,711.00	3.00	47,133.00
29.	Signing and Striping	LS	1	128,000.00	128,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00	166,750.00	166,750.00

=====  
4,194,000.29

=====  
4,424,424.00

=====  
4,692,692.99

=====  
11,000,000.00